

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 479 OF 2010
(For Prel.Hearing)

MANJU DEVI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Kameswar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has not furnished the number of
the case, which she seeks to be transferred. List the
matter as and when she furnishes the case number.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master