

Ö
ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 479 OF 2010

MANJU DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 476 of 2010

(with appln for ex-parte stay)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Office report reveals that to date the petitioners
have not furnished the number of cases which they have sought
to be transferred.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has sought a
week's time to do the needful.

Last and final opportunity is granted to him on that
count.

List again on 1.9.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

rd