

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 479 OF 2010

MANJU DEVI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 476 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.  
In our view, no case for transfer is made out.  
Transfer petitions are accordingly dismissed.

(GEETA AHUJA) (SAVITA SAINANI)  
SR.P.A. COURT MASTER  
(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.479 OF 2010

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.476 OF 2010

MANJU DEVI & ANR. ETC. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

In our view, no case for transfer is made out.

Transfer petitions are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.  
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI  
25th APRIL, 2011